017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/16/2022 8:43:05 AM

General

$7,198,903.17

$1,267,111.5¢
$182,932.26
$0.00
$39,788.11
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,688,735.09

$27,259.52
$0.00
$233,243.33
$0.00
$260,502.85

$0.00

$43,563.67
$8,384,668.57
$8,428,232.24
$8,688,735.09

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

($3,130,493.90)

$4,098,189.66
$0.00
$110,831.74
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,078,527.50

$213.33
$182,932.26
$754.65
$0.00
$183,900.24

$0.00

$970,275.51
($75,648.25)
$894,627.26
$1,078,527.50

$53,108.35

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$53,108.35

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$53,108.35
$53,108.35
$53,108.35

Capital

Projects

$2,583,205.01

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,583,205.01

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$25,021.00
$2,558,184.01
$2,583,205.01
$2,583,205.01

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$410,357.88

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$410,357.88

$25.00
$0.00
($44,316.02)
$0.00
($44,291.02)

$0.00

$65,576.08
$389,072.82
$454,648.90
$410,357.88

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$38,358,425.22
$37,895.00

$345,230.39
$7,796,227.49

$46,537,778.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,141,457.88
$8,141,457.88

$38,396,320.22

$0.00
$0.00
$38,396,320.22
$46,537,778.10
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/16/2022 8:44:16 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

General

$1,473,804.00
$0.00
$1,444,930.97
$18,410.82
$2,937,145.79

$1,395,296.00
$408,923.29
$173,638.57
$136,239.83
$87,570.22

$62,391.72
$2,264,059.63

$13,404.64
$316,841.65
($303,437.01)

$369,649.15
$8,058,583.09
$8,428,232.24

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$194,342.03
$119,790.06
$0.00
$314,132.09

$127,031.96
$102,885.64
$10,316.85
$294,136.75
$11,476.06

$47,903.39
$593,750.65

$165,812.45
$1,745.64
$164,066.81

($115,551.75)
$1,010,179.01
$894,627.26

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$473.22
$0.00
$473.22

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$473.22
$52,635.13
$53,108.35

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$20,216.00
$0.00
$1.03
$0.00
$20,217.03

$0.00
$4,676.71
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,676.71

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,540.32
$2,567,664.69
$2,583,205.01

$0.00
$0.00
$94,271.30
$0.00
$94,271.30

$27,132.11
$21,161.48
$500.00
$7,819.61
$0.00

$8,478.77
$65,091.97

$7,773.39
$9,019.52
($1,246.13)

$27,933.20
$426,715.70
$454,648.90

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,494,020.00
$194,342.03
$1,659,466.58
$18,410.82
$3,366,239.43

$1,549,460.07
$537,647.12
$184,455.42
$438,196.19
$99,046.28
$0.00

$0.00
$118,773.88
$2,927,578.96

$186,990.48
$327,606.81
($140,616.33)

$298,044.14
$12,115,777.62
$12,413,821.76
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017 - Colbert County Schools

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Description Budget

Revenues

State Sources $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00

Local Sources $0.00

Other Sources $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00
Expenditures

Instructional Services $0.00

Instructional Support Services $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00

General Administrative Services $0.00

Special Revenue Outlay

General Service

Other Expenditures $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00

11/16/2022 8:44:59 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,473,804.00
$0.00
$1,444,930.97
$18,410.82
$2,937,145.79

$1,395,296.00
$408,923.29
$173,638.57
$136,239.83
$87,570.22

$62,391.72
$2,264,059.63

$13,404.64
$316,841.65
($303,437.01)

$369,649.15
$8,058,583.09
$8,428,232.24

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$1,473,804.00
$0.00
$1,444,930.97
$18,410.82
$2,937,145.79

($1,395,296.00)
($408,923.29)
($173,638.57)
($136,239.83)

($87,570.22)

($62,391.72)
($2,264,059.63)

$13,404.64
($316,841.65)
($303,437.01)

$369,649.15
$8,058,583.09
$8,428,232.24

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$194,342.03
$119,790.06
$0.00
$314,132.09

$127,031.96
$102,885.64
$10,316.85
$294,136.75
$11,476.06

$47,903.39
$593,750.65

$165,812.45
$1,745.64
$164,066.81

($115,551.75)
$1,010,179.01
$894,627.26

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$194,342.03
$119,790.06
$0.00
$314,132.09

($127,031.96)
($102,885.64)
($10,316.85)
($294,136.75)
($11,476.06)

($47,903.39)
($593,750.65)

$165,812.45
($1,745.64)
$164,066.81

($115,551.75)
$1,010,179.01
$894,627.26
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017 - Colbert County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

DEBT SERVICE
Description Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $0.00 $473.22

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $473.22
Expenditures

Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00

Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay

Debt Service

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $473.22
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $52,635.13
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $53,108.35

11/16/2022 8:45:41 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$473.22
$0.00
$473.22

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$473.22
$52,635.13
$53,108.35

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$20,216.00
$0.00
$1.03
$0.00
$20,217.03

$0.00
$4,676.71
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,676.71

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,540.32
$2,567,664.69
$2,583,205.01

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$20,216.00
$0.00
$1.03
$0.00
$20,217.03

$0.00
($4,676.71)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
($4,676.71)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,540.32
$2,567,664.69
$2,583,205.01
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017 - Colbert County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay

Expendable Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

11/16/2022 8:46:24 AM

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $94,271.30
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $94,271.30
$0.00 $27,132.11
$0.00 $21,161.48
$0.00 $500.00
$0.00 $7,819.61
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $8,478.77
$0.00 $65,091.97
$0.00 $7,773.39
$0.00 $9,019.52
$0.00 ($1,246.13)
$0.00 $27,933.20
$0.00 $426,715.70
$0.00 $454,648.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$94,271.30
$0.00
$94,271.30

($27,132.11)
($21,161.48)
($500.00)
($7,819.61)
$0.00

($8,478.77)
($65,091.97)

$7,773.39
($9,019.52)
($1,246.13)

$27,933.20
$426,715.70
$454,648.90

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$1,494,020.00
$194,342.03
$1,659,466.58
$18,410.82
$3,366,239.43

$1,549,460.07
$537,647.12
$184,455.42
$438,196.19
$99,046.28

$118,773.88
$2,927,578.96

$186,990.48
$327,606.81
($140,616.33)

$298,044.14
$12,115,777.62
$12,413,821.76

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$1,494,020.00
$194,342.03
$1,659,466.58
$18,410.82
$3,366,239.43

($1,549,460.07)
($537,647.12)
($184,455.42)
($438,196.19)

($99,046.28)

($118,773.88)
($2,927,578.96)

$186,990.48
($327,606.81)
($140,616.33)

$298,044.14
$12,115,777.62
$12,413,821.76

Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A October 2022
	Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary October 2022
	Exhibit F-III-A October 2022
	Exhibit F-III-B October 2022
	Exhibit F-III-C October 2022

