**Exhibit F-I-A** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$7,198,903.17	(\$3,130,493.90)	\$53,108.35	\$2,583,205.01	\$0.00	\$410,357.88	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$1,267,111.55	\$4,098,189.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$182,932.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$110,831.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$39,788.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,358,425.22
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,895.00
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$345,230.39
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,796,227.49
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$8,688,735.09	\$1,078,527.50	\$53,108.35	\$2,583,205.01	\$0.00	\$410,357.88	\$46,537,778.10
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$27,259.52	\$213.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$182,932.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$233,243.33	\$754.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$44,316.02)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,141,457.88
Total Liabilities:	\$260,502.85	\$183,900.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$44,291.02)	\$8,141,457.88
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,396,320.22
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$43,563.67	\$970,275.51	\$0.00	\$25,021.00	\$0.00	\$65,576.08	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$8,384,668.57	(\$75,648.25)	\$53,108.35	\$2,558,184.01	\$0.00	\$389,072.82	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$8,428,232.24	\$894,627.26	\$53,108.35	\$2,583,205.01	\$0.00	\$454,648.90	\$38,396,320.22
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$8,688,735.09	\$1,078,527.50	\$53,108.35	\$2,583,205.01	\$0.00	\$410,357.88	\$46,537,778.10

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$1,473,804.00 \$0.00 \$20,216.00 \$0.00 \$1,494,020.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$194.342.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$194.342.03 \$473.22 \$1.03 **Local Sources** \$1,444,930,97 \$119,790.06 \$94.271.30 \$1,659,466,58 Other Sources \$18,410.82 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$18,410.82 **Total Revenues:** \$2,937,145.79 \$314,132.09 \$473.22 \$20,217.03 \$94,271.30 \$3,366,239.43 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$1,395,296.00 \$127,031.96 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$27,132,11 \$1,549,460.07 Instructional Support Services \$408,923.29 \$102,885.64 \$0.00 \$4.676.71 \$21,161,48 \$537,647.12 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$500.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$173,638,57 \$10.316.85 \$184.455.42 **Auxiliary Services** \$136,239,83 \$294,136.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7.819.61 \$438,196,19 \$87,570.22 \$11,476.06 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$99,046.28 General Administrative Services \$0.00 Capital Outlay \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$118,773,88 Other Expenditures \$62.391.72 \$47,903,39 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,478,77 **Total Expenditures:** \$2,264,059.63 \$593,750.65 \$0.00 \$4,676.71 \$65,091.97 \$2,927,578.96 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$13,404.64 \$165,812.45 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,773.39 \$186,990.48 Other Fund Uses: \$316,841.65 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,019.52 \$1,745.64 \$327,606.81 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$303,437.01) \$164,066.81 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$1,246.13) (\$140,616.33) **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$369,649.15 (\$115,551.75) \$473.22 \$15,540.32 \$27,933.20 \$298,044.14 \$8,058,583.09 \$52,635.13 \$2,567,664.69 \$426,715.70 \$12,115,777.62 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$1,010,179.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$53,108.35

\$2,583,205.01

\$454,648.90

\$12,413,821.76

\$894,627.26

\$8,428,232.24

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$1,473,804.00	\$1,473,804.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$194,342.03	\$194,342.03
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$1,444,930.97	\$1,444,930.97	\$0.00	\$119,790.06	\$119,790.06
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$18,410.82	\$18,410.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$2,937,145.79	\$2,937,145.79	\$0.00	\$314,132.09	\$314,132.09
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$1,395,296.00	(\$1,395,296.00)	\$0.00	\$127,031.96	(\$127,031.96)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$408,923.29	(\$408,923.29)	\$0.00	\$102,885.64	(\$102,885.64)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$173,638.57	(\$173,638.57)	\$0.00	\$10,316.85	(\$10,316.85)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$136,239.83	(\$136,239.83)	\$0.00	\$294,136.75	(\$294,136.75)
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$87,570.22	(\$87,570.22)	\$0.00	\$11,476.06	(\$11,476.06)
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$62,391.72	(\$62,391.72)	\$0.00	\$47,903.39	(\$47,903.39)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$2,264,059.63	(\$2,264,059.63)	\$0.00	\$593,750.65	(\$593,750.65)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$13,404.64	\$13,404.64	\$0.00	\$165,812.45	\$165,812.45
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$316,841.65	(\$316,841.65)	\$0.00	\$1,745.64	(\$1,745.64)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$303,437.01)	(\$303,437.01)	\$0.00	\$164,066.81	\$164,066.81
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$369,649.15	\$369,649.15	\$0.00	(\$115,551.75)	(\$115,551.75)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$8,058,583.09	\$8,058,583.09	\$0.00	\$1,010,179.01	\$1,010,179.01
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$8,428,232.24	\$8,428,232.24	\$0.00	\$894,627.26	\$894,627.26

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	DEBT S	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,216.00	\$20,216.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$473.22	\$473.22	\$0.00	\$1.03	\$1.03
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$473.22	\$473.22	\$0.00	\$20,217.03	\$20,217.03
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,676.71	(\$4,676.71)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,676.71	(\$4,676.71)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$473.22	\$473.22	\$0.00	\$15,540.32	\$15,540.32
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$52,635.13	\$52,635.13	\$0.00	\$2,567,664.69	\$2,567,664.69
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$53,108.35	\$53,108.35	\$0.00	\$2,583,205.01	\$2,583,205.01

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,494,020.00	\$1,494,020.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$194,342.03	\$194,342.03
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$94,271.30	\$94,271.30	\$0.00	\$1,659,466.58	\$1,659,466.58
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,410.82	\$18,410.82
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$94,271.30	\$94,271.30	\$0.00	\$3,366,239.43	\$3,366,239.43
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$27,132.11	(\$27,132.11)	\$0.00	\$1,549,460.07	(\$1,549,460.07)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$21,161.48	(\$21,161.48)	\$0.00	\$537,647.12	(\$537,647.12)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$0.00	\$184,455.42	(\$184,455.42)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$7,819.61	(\$7,819.61)	\$0.00	\$438,196.19	(\$438,196.19)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,046.28	(\$99,046.28)
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$8,478.77	(\$8,478.77)	\$0.00	\$118,773.88	(\$118,773.88)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$65,091.97	(\$65,091.97)	\$0.00	\$2,927,578.96	(\$2,927,578.96)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$7,773.39	\$7,773.39	\$0.00	\$186,990.48	\$186,990.48
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$9,019.52	(\$9,019.52)	\$0.00	\$327,606.81	(\$327,606.81)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$1,246.13)	(\$1,246.13)	\$0.00	(\$140,616.33)	(\$140,616.33)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$27,933.20	\$27,933.20	\$0.00	\$298,044.14	\$298,044.14
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$426,715.70	\$426,715.70	\$0.00	\$12,115,777.62	\$12,115,777.62
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$454,648.90	\$454,648.90	\$0.00	\$12,413,821.76	\$12,413,821.76